EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EL378860249US 02 - 23	3-2000 — Docket No.D0932-00	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	of receiving party(ies):	
1. Jerome Carl Habeck 2 -/4-00 1012 2. Dennis C. Westphal 3. David S. Levine 4. Stanley Gursky	73440  CertainTeed Corporation  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	266	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 750 East Swedesford Road	
(X) Assignment ( ) Merger		
( ) Security Agreement ( ) Change of Name	City: Valley Forge State: PA ZIP: 19482	
( ) Other		
Execution Date: 1) 1/18/00; 2)1/18/00; 3) 12/16/99; 4) 12/16/99	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ( ) Yes (X) No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:	
	1) 1/18/00; 2)1/18/00; 3) 12/16/99; 4) 12/16/99	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attack	hed: ( ) Yes (X) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)	
Name: Peter J. Cronk, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 <b>2</b>	
	(X) Enclosed	
Street Address: Duane, Morris & Heckscher LLP	( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
One Liberty Place  City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396	8. Deposit account number: 04-1679	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.  Peter J. Cronk  Reg No. 32,021  Signature.  Signature.  Signature.  Signature.  Signature.  Reg No. 32,021	1 2/400	
•	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document (6)	
	required cover sheet information to:	

fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

**EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EL378860249US PATENT** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET: D0932-00127

SKU-PO137JXX V-8529

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Jerome Carl Habeck, Dennis C. Westphal, David S. Levine and Stanley Gursky, hereby declare that we are the inventors of the invention relating to J Channel Glider Frame for Single Glider Window described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed herewith.

For valuable consideration received, We hereby sell, assign, and transfer to CertainTeed Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business located at 750 East Swedesford Road, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482, duly organized and existing under the laws of Pennsylvania, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said

REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0280

PATENT

## ATTORNEY DOCKET: D0932-00127

SKU-PO137JXX

V-8529

Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with CertainTeed Corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us, are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed	at
DIEILOU	uı

IECH CONTER Dated 1-18-2000

Inventor

Address:

4128 Archwood Drive, Holt, MI 48841

1st Witness

2nd Witness

. 11

This 18 day of Junual, 1999, before me personally came the above-named Jerome Carl Habeck, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Medy Elen Hylulia otary Public

**PATENT** 

1 REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0281

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EL378860249US **PATENT** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET: D0932-00127

SKU-PO137JXX

V-8529

Signed at

Denn CWasph

Inventor

Address:

1310 Chapel Road, Parma, MI 49269

1st Witness

2nd Witness

11

This 18 day of 1999, before me personally came the above-named Dennis C. Westphal, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

**PATENT** 

<sup>1</sup> REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0282

**EXPRESS MAIL LABEL: EL378860249US PATENT** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET: D0932-00127

SKU-PO137JXX

V-8529

Signed at

PA Dated 12/16/99

Inventor

David S. Levine

Address:

620 Fawn Circle, King of Prussia, PA 19406

1st Witness

(Type or Print Name)

2nd Witness

. .

(Signature)

This Lord day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, before me personally came the above-named David S. Levine, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notarial Seal Catherine T. Deuber, Notary Public Tredyffor Twp. Chaster County My Commission Expres Cen. 28, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notanes

Signed at

(Aug forga ff) I

Dated 12/11/99

Inventor

Stanley Gursky

Address:

1194 Longmeadow Lane, Yardley, PA 19967

1st Witness

(Type or Print Name)

2nd Witness

Lauren E. Schnall

(Signature)

(Signature)

This <u>look</u> day of <u>hec.</u>, 1999, before me personally came the above-named <u>Stanley Gursky</u>, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed the same of <u>his</u> own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

Plate Sort Catherine L. D. Voor, Itolary Public Treuy Irin Inst., Chester County My Communion Expires Dec. 28, 2001

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PH3\613026.1

**RECORDED: 02/14/2000**